

Project No.: 2020-325-111-0				Independent Enterprises, Inc.		M. O'Herron Company		A Folino Construction		Michael Facchiano Contracting Inc.	
Project Name 2021 Valve Replacement				\$1,073,562.00		\$1,110,998.00		\$1,312,476.00		\$1,399,000.00	
Bids Due: December 10, 2020											
Items	Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
U-1	Mobilization / Demobilization, Permits, Bonds and Insurance, Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$66,266.00	\$66,266.00
U-4	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	CY	10	\$10	\$100	\$25	\$250	\$15	\$150	\$50	\$500
U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	5	\$30	\$150	\$75	\$375	\$95	\$475	\$150	\$750
U-6	Hand Digging and Tunneling	MHR	7	\$50	\$350	\$50	\$350	\$72	\$504	\$75	\$525
U-7	Additional Bedding Material, As Directed	CY	50	\$75	\$3,750.00	\$30	\$1,500.00	\$25	\$1,250.00	\$45	\$2,250.00
U-9	Concrete Anchors and Thrust Blocks	CY	5	\$125	\$625	\$125	\$625	\$400	\$2,000.00	\$250	\$1,250.00
U-12	Flag Person	MHR	750	\$40	\$30,000.00	\$64	\$48,000.00	\$65	\$48,750.00	\$65	\$48,750.00
U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	MHR	320	\$33	\$10,560.00	\$50	\$16,000.00	\$60	\$19,200.00	\$60	\$19,200.00
U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	CHR	60	\$600	\$36,000.00	\$695	\$41,700.00	\$800	\$48,000.00	\$700	\$42,000.00
U-15	Miscellaneous Premium Work for Full Time Crew	CHR	8	\$250	\$2,000.00	\$345	\$2,760.00	\$375	\$3,000.00	\$350	\$2,800.00
W-2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	268	\$55	\$14,740.00	\$80	\$21,440.00	\$86	\$23,048.00	\$90	\$24,120.00
W-3	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	40	\$55	\$2,200.00	\$95	\$3,800.00	\$112	\$4,480.00	\$100	\$4,000.00
W-5	12" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	40	\$140	\$5,600.00	\$125	\$5,000.00	\$150	\$6,000.00	\$120	\$4,800.00
W-6	16" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	12	\$140	\$1,680.00	\$150	\$1,800.00	\$155	\$1,860.00	\$150	\$1,800.00
W-8	20" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	6	\$140	\$840	\$160	\$960	\$175	\$1,050.00	\$350	\$2,100.00
W-9	24" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	8	\$150	\$1,200.00	\$165	\$1,320.00	\$180	\$1,440.00	\$350	\$2,800.00
W-10	30" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	8	\$150	\$1,200.00	\$180	\$1,440.00	\$250	\$2,000.00	\$425	\$3,400.00
W-11	36" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	6	\$250	\$1,500.00	\$275	\$1,650.00	\$300	\$1,800.00	\$750	\$4,500.00
W-15	Public Water Service Line - PEXa - 1" Diameter	LF	15	\$200	\$3,000.00	\$79	\$1,185.00	\$82	\$1,230.00	\$80	\$1,200.00
W-18	Public Water Service Line - Copper - Greater Than 1" Diameter	LF	10	\$80	\$800	\$79	\$790	\$85	\$850	\$100	\$1,000.00

W-19	Extra Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill (Greater than 8 feet deep)	CY	10	\$10	\$100	\$35	\$350	\$52	\$520	\$75	\$750
W-20	Service Line Connection - Wet or Dry Tap (1")	EA	3	\$350	\$1,050.00	\$340	\$1,020.00	\$350	\$1,050.00	\$350	\$1,050.00
W-21	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	10000	\$3	\$30,000.00	\$3.25	\$32,500.00	\$5	\$50,000.00	\$5	\$50,000.00
W-23	Medium Extension Gate Box - Cast Iron, Round Lid	EA	48	\$390	\$18,720.00	\$495	\$23,760.00	\$375	\$18,000.00	\$400	\$19,200.00
W-26	Precast Valve Manhole (10 Feet Depth)	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
W-29	Install New Fire Hydrant	EA	12	\$8,500.00	\$102,000.00	\$7,770.00	\$93,240.00	\$8,500.00	\$102,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$102,000.00
W-47	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 6"	EA	22	\$6,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$143,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$129,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$154,000.00
W-48	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 8"	EA	10	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00
W-50	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 12"	EA	6	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$76,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00
W-51	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 16"	EA	4	\$18,500.00	\$74,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$62,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00
W-53	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 20"	EA	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00
W-54	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 24"	EA	2	\$29,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$98,000.00
W-55	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 30"	EA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
W-56	Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve - 36"	EA	2	\$57,500.00	\$115,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$79,500.00	\$159,000.00
W-59	Waterline - Line Stop (Single) - 8" through 18"	CH OF DIA	16	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$950	\$15,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00
W-63	Waterline - Line Stop (Single) - 30" through 48"	CH OF DIA	36	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$64,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$54,000.00
W-92	Waterline Trench Excavation and Backfill, 0'-6' Depth	CY	15	\$75	\$1,125.00	\$100	\$1,500.00	\$95	\$1,425.00	\$75	\$1,125.00
W-93	Additional Trench Excavation and Backfill (Greater than 6' Depth)	CY	5	\$50	\$250	\$74	\$370	\$85	\$425	\$100	\$500
R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	CY	116	\$425	\$49,300.00	\$375	\$43,500.00	\$385	\$44,660.00	\$450	\$52,200.00
R-2	Reinforced Concrete Street and Driveways	CY	15	\$325	\$4,875.00	\$365	\$5,475.00	\$385	\$5,775.00	\$900	\$13,500.00
R-3	Concrete Sidewalk and ADA Handicapped Ramp	SY	10	\$30	\$300	\$45	\$450	\$110	\$1,100.00	\$135	\$1,350.00
R-4	Concrete Deep Curb and Deep Radius Curb	LF	30	\$40	\$1,200.00	\$35	\$1,050.00	\$75	\$2,250.00	\$80	\$2,400.00

R-5	Concrete Deck Curb and Deck Radius Curb (All Finishes)	LF	10	\$20	\$200	\$36	\$360	\$27.50	\$275.00	\$45	\$450
R-7	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Replacement	TON	60	\$95	\$5,700.00	\$100	\$6,000.00	\$85	\$5,100.00	\$120	\$7,200.00
R-8	Milling - Wearing Course	SY	334	\$7.50	\$2,505.00	\$7	\$2,338.00	\$7.50	\$2,505.00	\$10	\$3,340.00
R-9	Milling - Binder Course - Primary Street	SY	50	\$75	\$3,750.00	\$8	\$400	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$14	\$700
R-10	Milling - Binder Course - Secondary Street	SY	100	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$8	\$800	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$12	\$1,200.00
R-11	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Wearing Course	SY	707	\$17.50	\$12,372.50	\$20	\$14,140.00	\$28	\$19,796.00	\$22	\$15,554.00
R-12	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Primary Street	SY	231	\$22.75	\$5,255.25	\$23	\$5,313.00	\$28	\$6,468.00	\$35	\$8,085.00
R-13	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Secondary Street	SY	347	\$22.75	\$7,894.25	\$23	\$7,981.00	\$28	\$9,716.00	\$30	\$10,410.00
R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	CY	93	\$40	\$3,720.00	\$42	\$3,906.00	\$43	\$3,999.00	\$75	\$6,975.00
R-45	Concrete Cap with Bond Breaker	CY	40	\$350	\$14,000.00	\$300	\$12,000.00	\$350	\$14,000.00	\$375	\$15,000.00